
188319 
Impact Statement for Requested Council Action 

IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: * Amend contract with Convergence Architecture to increase contract 
amount $42,017 to provide additional A/E Services for the 1900 Building Restroom Upgrade 
project (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30005465) 

Contact name: 
Contact phone: 
Presenter name: 

Diane Seaton 
503-823-6987 
Randi Selleck 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 

The purpose of the proposed legislation is to amend contract 30005465 with Convergence 
Architecture by $42,017. 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 

Facilities Services will fund this contract in the not-to-exceed amount of $199,525 from existing 
major maintenance reserves in Fund 701000. 

Community impacts and community involvement: 
None. 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 
Does this action change appropriations? 

DYES: Please complete the information below. 
~ NO: Skip this section 

Fund Fund Commitment Functional Funded 
Center Item Area Program 

DECEMBER 2014 version 

Grant Sponsored Amount 
Program 


